

7 EX 241/22
RAJENDER PRASAD Vs. SUMRATI DEVI

23.08.2025

At 10:37am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: DH in person.

None for JD.

DH has not taken steps in compliance with the orders dated 30.11.2024 and 01.02.2025.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to DH to comply with the orders dated 30.11.2024 and 01.02.2025, failing which an adverse order shall be passed against DH on NDOH.

Upon filing of PF, issue notice to concerned Sub-Registrar, Geeta Colony as per order dated 30.11.2024, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 15.10.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.08.2025