

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. Yamin Ali (through VC) and Sh. Pavnesh Mohan
Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs.
Ms. Ritu Gupta and Sh. Ashish Kumar Ld. counsels
for D1.
D2 since expired.

Affidavit of A/D of documents filed by plaintiffs
filed on 06.02.2026. Same be taken on record. Copy be
supplied during the course of the day.

Affidavit of A/D of documents filed by D1. Same be
taken on record. Copy supplied.

An application under section 151 CPC seeking
details and partition of estate of D2 filed by D1. ***Be checked
and registered.*** Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before NDOH with
advance copy to the opposite party.

**To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid
application on 08.06.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience
of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.02.2026