

3 EX 241/22
RAJENDER PRASAD Vs. SUMRATI DEVI

25.04.2026
AT 10:35 AM

Present: Sh. Love Kush, Ld. Counsel for DH
None for JD
Sh. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Court Auctioneer through
VC
Sh. Sumit Garg, Ld. Counsel for auction purchaser
through VC

An application under Order XXI Rule 85 CPC (IA No.-/2026) for deposit of purchase money on behalf of application/auction purchaser along with original DD for Rs.13,28,300/- dated 13.04.2026 in favour of this Court filed and application under Order XXI Rule 94 CPC (IA No.-/2026) for issuance of Sale Certificate on behalf of application/auction purchaser.

Auction report not filed. Ld. Court auctioneer seeks some time to file the auction report. Adjournment sought.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.04.2026